

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 28-08-2023.

E - 308838/DFA/302937: In the interest of public service, **Shri Hemanata Sharma**, Assistant Executive Engineer, Dhekiajuli Development Block, Sonitpur is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity as Assistant Executive Engineer at Pakhimoria Development Block, Nagaon against vacant post with immediate effect.

Signed by Puspanjali Das Sade: 28-48-20-20-02:30-02:ssam Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No. E - 308838 / DFA/302937-A

Dated Dispur, 28-08-2023.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati–37.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur / Nagaon.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Sonitpur / Nagaon.
- PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Dhekiajuli Sub Treasury, Sonitpur / Nagaon Treasury.
- The Block Development officer, Dhekiajuli Development Block, Sonitpur / Pakhimoria Development Block, Nagaon.
- 8. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- Shri Hemanata Sharma, Assistant Executive Engineer, Dhekiajuli Devleopment Block, Sonitpur.
- 11. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by Baishali Nayak Joint Secretary to the Govt, of Assam Panchayat and Rural Development Department